

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	01804	Version:	1	Name:	Community Development Authority Report on Certification of 800 Block East Washington Avenue Redevelopment Plan.
Туре:	Report			Status:	Filed
File created:	8/15/2005			In control:	Community and Economic Development Unit
On agenda:	9/6/2005			Final action:	9/6/2005
Enactment date:				Enactment #:	
Title:	Community Development Authority Report on Certification of 800 Block East Washington Avenue Redevelopment Plan.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					

**Code sections:** 

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/6/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Grant with Condition(s) and Close the Public Hearing	Pass
8/15/2005	1	Community and Economic Development Unit	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL WITH THE FOLLOWING RECOMMENDATIONS - REPORT OF OFFICER	

### Fiscal Note

#### Title

Community Development Authority Report on Certification of 800 Block East Washington Avenue Redevelopment Plan. **Body** 

To the Mayor and the Common Council:

### RE: REPORT ON CERTIFICATION OF 800 BLOCK EAST WASHINGTON AVENUE REDEVELOPMENT PLAN

The Community Development Authority of the City of Madison, Wisconsin (the "Authority") is authorized by Section 66.1333 of the Wisconsin Statutes, as amended (the "Redevelopment Act") to prepare and approve redevelopment plans.

In Resolution No. 2654 adopted on May 12, 2005, the Authority approved the 800 Block East Washington Avenue Redevelopment Plan (the "Redevelopment Plan") in respect of a redevelopment area known as the 800 Block East Washington Redevelopment Area (the "Redevelopment Area") whose boundaries were designated in Resolution No. 2654.

The Common Council of the City of Madison (the "Common Council") declared the Redevelopment Area to be blighted within the meaning of the Redevelopment Act and approved the Redevelopment Plan in Enactment No. Res-05-0576, ID No. 01217, adopted by a two-thirds vote on June 21, 2005.

Pursuant to Section (6) of the Redevelopment Act, the Authority may certify the Redevelopment Plan to the Common Council at any time after approval of the Redevelopment Plan by the Authority and the Common Council.

The Authority authorized the Executive Director to issue a report certifying the 800 Block East Washington Avenue Redevelopment Plan to the Common Council

The CDA recommends the acceptance of the Report and adoption of its recommendations.

## File #: 01804, Version: 1

Respectfully submitted,

Community Development Authority of the City of Madison

By: Mark A. Olinger, Executive Director